
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

UMMC LICENSURE EXAM PASS RATES BY DEGREE PROGRAM INSTITUTIONAL BENCHMARK: 90% 
EXAM PROGRAM 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 AVERAGE 

Doctor of Dental Medicine Regional Dental Licensing 
Exam 

100% 100% 100% 94% 97% 99% 

 
Bachelor of Science in Dental 
Hygiene 

ADA National Dental 
Hygiene Board Examination 

95% 100% 100% 100% 95% 98% 

Bachelor of Science in 
Radiologic Science 

ARRT Certification Exam - 
Radiography 

100% 100% 100% 92% 100% 99% 

Master of Science in Magnetic 
Resonance Imaging 

ARRT Certification Exam 
(ARRT-MRI) 

   100% 100% 100% 

Master of Science in Nuclear 
Medicine  Technology 

ARRT Certification Exam 
(ARRT-Nuc Med) 

100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 

Bachelor of Science in Medical 
Laboratory Science 

ASCP BOC 
80% 92% 87% 82% IP 79% 

Bachelor of Science in Medical 
Laboratory Science - Progression 

ASCP BOC 
64% 50% 56% 50% IP 55% 

Bachelor of Science in Dental 
Hygiene 

Mississippi State Board Of 
Dental Examiners 

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

Master of Occupational Therapy National Board 
Certification - Occupational 
Therapy 

 
100% 

 
97% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

Doctor of Physical Therapy National Physical Therapy 
Examination 

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 

Master of Science in Nuclear 
Medicine  Technology 

Nuclear Medicine 
Technology  Certification 
Board 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

  
100% 

 
100% 

Master Degree in Health 
Informatics & Information 
Management 

RHIA Graduate Exam    
100% 

 
80% 

 
83% 

 
88% 

Bachelor Degree in Health 
Informatics & Information 
Management 

RHIA Undergraduate Exam  
93% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
100% 

 
90% 

 
94% 

 
Doctor of Medicine Step 1 Exam 96% 92% 90% 89% 92% 93% 
Doctor of Medicine Step 2 CS Exam 99% 94% 97% 96% 97% 97% 
Doctor of Medicine Step 2 Exam 96% 96% 89% 88% 90% 93% 

 
Master of Science in Nursing AANP 100% 100% 100% 100% IP 100% 
Post-Master's in Nursing AANP 100% 100% 100% 100% IP 100% 
RN-MSN ANCC Nurse Practitioner 

Certification Exam 
 100% 100% 100% 96% 99% 

Bachelor of Science in Nursing - 
Accelerated 

NCLEX-RN 
100% 89% 96% 77% IP 90% 

Bachelor of Science in Nursing - 
Traditional 

NCLEX-RN 
96% 85% 97% 98% 100% 94% 

UMMC AVEREAGE LICENSURE EXAM RATE 94% 
 


