

UMMC LICENSURE EXAM PASS RATES BY DEGREE PROGRAM			INSTITUTIONALBENCHMARK:90%					
EXAM	PROGRAM	2012	2013	2014	2015	2016	AVERAGE	
Doctor of Dental Medicine	Regional Dental Licensing Exam	100%	100%	100%	94%	97%	99%	
Bachelor of Science in Dental Hygiene	ADA National Dental Hygiene Board Examination	95%	100%	100%	100%	95%	98%	
Bachelor of Science in Radiologic Science	ARRT Certification Exam - Radiography	100%	100%	100%	92%	100%	99%	
Master of Science in Magnetic Resonance Imaging	ARRT Certification Exam (ARRT-MRI)				100%	100%	100%	
Master of Science in Nuclear Medicine Technology	ARRT Certification Exam (ARRT-Nuc Med)	100%	100%	100%		100%	100%	
Bachelor of Science in Medical Laboratory Science	ASCP BOC	80%	92%	87%	82%	IP	79%	
Bachelor of Science in Medical Laboratory Science - Progression	ASCP BOC	64%	50%	56%	50%	IP	55%	
Bachelor of Science in Dental Hygiene	Mississippi State Board Of Dental Examiners	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	
Master of Occupational Therapy	National Board Certification - Occupational Therapy	100%	97%	100%	100%	100%	100%	
Doctor of Physical Therapy	National Physical Therapy Examination	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	
Master of Science in Nuclear Medicine Technology	Nuclear Medicine Technology Certification Board	100%	100%	100%		100%	100%	
Master Degree in Health Informatics & Information Management	RHIA Graduate Exam			100%	80%	83%	88%	
Bachelor Degree in Health Informatics & Information Management	RHIA Undergraduate Exam	93%	100%	100%	100%	90%	94%	
Doctor of Medicine	Step 1 Exam	96%	92%	90%	89%	92%	93%	
Doctor of Medicine	Step 2 CS Exam	99%	94%	97%	96%	97%	97%	
Doctor of Medicine	Step 2 Exam	96%	96%	89%	88%	90%	93%	
Master of Science in Nursing	AANP	100%	100%	100%	100%	IP	100%	
Post-Master's in Nursing	AANP	100%	100%	100%	100%	IP	100%	
RN-MSN	ANCC Nurse Practitioner Certification Exam		100%	100%	100%	96%	99%	
Bachelor of Science in Nursing - Accelerated	NCLEX-RN	100%	89%	96%	77%	IP	90%	
Bachelor of Science in Nursing - Traditional	NCLEX-RN	96%	85%	97%	98%	100%	94%	
UMMC AVEREAGE LICENSURE EXA	AM RATE						94%	